

Ø
ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8179/2010

NIKHIL VASANTLAL MERCHANT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondent No.1 is
allowed which is permitted to be served through standing
counsel, without fail before the next date, in view of the
fact that interim order is in favour of the petitioner and
contesting respondent No.2 is ready to file counter affidavit
within four weeks.

List again on 12.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd