

a

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 5816

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in
3478/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLA No.

NIKHIL VASANTLAL MERCHANT & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag the instant petition along with
SLP(Cr1) No. 8179 of 2010.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master