

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8179/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in CRLA No.  
3478/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NIKHIL VASANTLAL MERCHANT AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2662 of 2011  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order and office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 4192 of 2011  
(With appln. (s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned order and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NO. 4192 of 2011  
The office report dated 4.7.2011 mentions  
that neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope has  
- 2 -

been received back in respect of respondent No.1  
so far. Mr. Shankar Chillarge, the learned  
counsel waives service of notice on behalf of  
respondent No.1. Thus, service of notice in SLP  
(Crl) No.4192/2011 be treated as complete.

List the matters for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from  
July 25, 2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master